13© Copyright
06/2013
Circuit Diagram (view on relay upper side)
21
22
24
A1A2
14

O-ring dust resistant
Coil voltage
Type designation
Contact Lifetime for NO Contacts
DC 1:24VDC 1:24V
10000
1000
100
10
0.1 0.5 1.0 5.0 10
AC 15:230VAC 15:230V
DC 13:24VDC 13:24V
AC 1:230VAC 1:230V
O
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
Switching Current (A)
Maximal switching characteristics (DIN EN60947-5-1,
Tab. C2)
AC 15:  230V / 3A
DC 13:  24V / 4A
UL 508:  C300
Maximal contact load at AC 1 with 230V:
2 contacts with 6A each
Gold contacts with 4-6 m layer thickness
When switching high voltages and currents the layer of
gold is already destroyed after a few switching ope-
rations. Once the gold layer is damaged due to the
switching of high loads, this contact must not be used
anymore for signal and control current circuits.
Then safe contact making is only possible at high loads
with the formation of sparks.
Load Limit Curve with Direct Current
1)
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
2
3
4
6
8
50 100 150 200 250
1 2
O
pe